mro			
FORM PTO-1595 5.21. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION F PATEN	OR ARTMENT OF CO		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ingo Hutter, Dirk Adolph, Jens Spille and Sigrun Otte-Spille Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Deutsche Thomson-Brandt GmbH		
	Street Address: <u>Hermann-Schwer-Str. 3</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		70040	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	City: <u>Villingen-Schwenningen</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>D-</u>	78048	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
Execution Date: <u>05/23/96, 05/23/96, 05/23/96 and</u> <u>05/27/96</u>			
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li><u>08/613,424</u></li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional num	pers attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	I	
Name: Joseph S. Tripoli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: PO Box 5312	Enclosed		
	<u>x</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>Thomson Multimedia Licensing Inc.</u> 8. Deposit account number:			
2 Independence Way	07-0832		
City: <u>Princeton</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08543-5312</u> DO NC	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	rue copy	
Peter M. Emanuel Allo	M. Emanuel 5/14/9	1	
Name of Person Signing 05/27/1999 VBROWN 00000054 070832 08613424	Signature / Date		
VUICENTIN VERGER A	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	d with required cover sheet information to: its & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

19509383

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Ingo Hütter, Telefunkenstr. 26, D-29223 Celle, Germany; Dirk Adolph, Wallbrink 2, D-30952 Ronnenberg, Germany; Jens Spille, Kleines Feld 58, D-30966 Hemmingen, Germany; Sigrun Otte-Spille, Kleines Feld 58, D-30966 Hemmingen, Germany; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

## METHOD FOR CALLING-UP INFORMATION ABOUT CURRENT RADIO AND TELEVISION PROGRAMMES

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- () the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- (xx) said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 1996 Serial Number 08/613,424;

AND WHEREAS

## Deutsche Thomson-Brandt GmbH Hermann-Schwer-Str. 3 D-78048 Villingen-Schwenningen Germany

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignce to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto. for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

- 2 -

EXECUTED, this 23. day of Ma	<u>Y</u> , 1996.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Malt diet Hensel	Signature: 14. Kita
Name: Waltraut Hessel Address: Bergstr. 10A D-31036 Eime	Name: Ingo Hütter
Signature: MichaelZamel	
Name: Michael Zawadzki Address: Falkenstr. 7 D-30449 Hannover	
EXECUTED, this $_23$ day of $A$	<u>4/</u> , 1996.
MITNESSES	ASSIGNOR
Signature: Martin aut Hensel	Signature: <u>)</u>
Name: Waltraut Hessel Address: Bergstr. 10A D-31036 Eime	Name: Dirk Adolph
Signature: Michael Zanad	
Name: Michael Zawadzki Address:Falkenstr. 7 D-30449 Hannover	
EXECUTED, this <u>23</u> day of <u>Ma</u>	<del></del>
WITNESSES:	, ASSIGNOR:
Signature: <u>Maltaut</u> Hanel	Signature: Jus Guille
Name: Waltraut Hessel Address:Bergstr. 10A D-31036 Eime	Name: Jens Spille
Signature: Michael Zourse	
Name: Michael Zawadzki Address:Falkenstr. 7 D-30449 Hannover	

AUG 27 '96 10:54

+49 511 418281 PATENT<sup>AGE.03</sup> REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0913

19509383

EXECUTED, this 27 day of May\_\_\_\_, 1996.

- 3 -

WITNESSES:

Jult with Hemel Signature:

ASSIGNOR: Signature: Brun Ofe forth

Name: Sigrun Otte-Spille

Name: Waltraut Hessel Address: Bergstr. 10A D-31036 Eime

Signature: 1

Name: Michael Zawadzki Address: Falkenstr. 7 D-30449 Hannover

AUG 27 '96 10:54

+49 511 4182811 PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 05/21/1999** 

-